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ANTITRUST LAW: CASE DEVELOPMENT AND LITIGATION STRATEGY 

 
LAWJ/G-1396   Tuesdays, 3:30-5:30 pm  
Georgetown University Law Center Dale Collins  
Spring 2024  McDonough Hall 344 
   wdc30@georgetown.edu   
   www.appliedantitrust.com 
 

 

Class 1 Tuesday, January 16 Unit 1: Introduction to Price Fixing:  
The Indianapolis Ready-Mix Concrete Conspiracy 

Class 2  Tuesday, January 23 Unit 3: Criminal Price-Fixing Investigations and Prosecutions 
Class 3 Tuesday, January 30   
Class 4 Tuesday, February 6 
Class 5 Tuesday, February 13 
  Tuesday, February 20 NO CLASS—Faculty Retreat 
     
Class 6 Tuesday, February 27  Unit 4: The Private Cause of Action 
Class 7 Tuesday, March 5  

  Tuesday, March 12 NO CLASS—Spring Break 

Class 8 Tuesday, March 19 Unit 5: Antitrust Class Actions  
Class 9 Tuesday, March 26  
Class 10 Tuesday, April 2  

Class 11 Tuesday, April 9 Unit 6: Dispositive Motions: Proving Conspiracy 

Class 12 Tuesday, April 16 Unit 13: DOJ/FTC Merger Review and Settlement Procedure 

Class 13 Tuesday, April 23 Unit 14: Merger Litigation 
 

Paper Due Dates for the Two- and Three-Credit Courses 
NB: These dates are deadlines. I read drafts and give comments in the order I receive the papers. 
Therefore, it pays to be early. 

Wednesday, January 31  Need approval of question to be addressed on or before this 
date 

Wednesday, February 7 First draft of introduction; identify key cases 
Additional requirement for the 3-credit course: Outline of 
paper 

Monday, March 4 Second draft of introduction; first draft of section providing 
motivation and background for the question to be addressed 

    Additional requirement for the 3-credit course: Second draft of 
the outline of the paper 

Wednesday, April 10 Complete first draft due 

Monday, May 6  Last day to talk about papers (I will be out of the country 
starting May 7) 

Tuesday, May 14 All final drafts are due 
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You should expect adjustments in the schedule as we go through the course. I will email a roadmap to 
the required reading before each future class. The required reading will always be on Canvas and Applied 
Antitrust.com, but the roadmap will provide you with some guidance as to how the reading will fit together 
with the class. I will try to send the email at least five or six days before each class. 


